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          Environmental Leader Facility
    DuPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS

                              LaPlace, LA

The facility is located near LaPlace on a 1,100 acre site on the east bank of the Mississippi River 40 miles above New Orleans.  Products from the plant include Neoprene rubber, chloroprene, and dichlorobutenes.  Commercialized in 1931 as the first synthetic rubber, Neoprene is used in tires, automotive parts, adhesives coatings, structural bearings and shoes.
 Pollution Prevention Highlights

· 2002 – Won seventh Governor’s Pollution Prevention Award; previous awards were in 1997, 1998, 1999 (two), 2000 and 2001.  Eliminated 50,000 pounds per year of chloroprene air emissions by installing common compression vent header to 11 tanks and two railcar loading stations.

· 1999 – Won Second USEPA Region 6 Waste Minimization Award; first award was in 1995.

· 1998 – Modified spray condenser eliminating 136,000 pounds per year of chloroprene emissions.

· 1997 – Began reusing solvent pentane within the chloroprene production process, thus eliminating a 609,000 pounds per year hazardous waste stream.

· 1995-1996 – Modified the chloroprene process to reduce toluene based organic wastes by approximately 1,000,000 pounds per year.

· 1993-1996 – Through process improvements in its chloroprene production unit, the company eliminated 115,000 pounds per year of a hazardous waste, reduced aqueous hazardous waste by approximately 250,000,000 pounds per year, and source-reduced an organic waste stream by 7,000,000 pounds per year.
 Pollution Prevention Goals

	WASTE STREAM
	BASELINE YEAR
	CURRENT

YEAR

QUANTITY
	TARGET YEAR QUANTITY
	COMMENTS

	Chloroprene stripper vent

(lbs/yr)
	1992

274,000
	2005

58,395
	2004

100,000
	Equipment modifications

	Chloroprene tank car vent

(lbs/yr)
	1994

62,000
	2000-2005

0
	1997

12,000
	Eliminate vents and convert to vapor balancing

	CFC refrigeration units

(lbs/yr)
	1992

4,280
	1995 - 2005

0
	1997

0
	Eliminate one refrigeration unit; convert 

2 units to non-CFC

	pH of waste brine

(million lbs/yr)
	1995

555
	1998 - 2005

0
	1998

0
	Remove corrosivity characteristic

	Diluent pentane

(lbs/yr)
	1995

609,000
	1998 - 2005

0
	1998

0
	Reuse in process

	Hazardous wastewaters

(million lbs/yr)
	1992

747.3
	2005

0
	2001

0
	Eliminate hazardous wastewaters from deepwells through segregation, process changes and delisting

	Replace solvents 

(lbs/yr)
	1994

143,000
	2005

3,294
	2004

2,500
	Replace process solvents toluene & propyl cellosolve with product chloroprene
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